Rule 4 34 - CVL

Form 4 20

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of

the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

06694368

Name of Company

Glencorse Communications Limited

I/ We

Stewart Bennett, Warwick House, 116 Palmerston Road, Buckhurst Hill, Essex, 1G9 5LQ

the liquidator(s} of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 03 October 2014

Signed = < M Date 02 October 2014

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

S T Bennett & Co
Warwick House For Official Use
116 Palmerston Road Insolve Cartirn | A

Buckhurst Hill

*A3HTKOPE*
A7

SATURDAY

04/10/2014 #251
COMPANIES HOUSE




o

n
.

Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Glencorse Communications Limited

on the 3 October 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name (\%U \ D/—eék\ ENCoR ST

Signed ) O O

Q”"’f
Dated 0 '3[/ / (4




Glencorse Communications Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 October 2014

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge.
Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

Furriture & Equipment 8500 NiL
Cash at Bank 60 00 60 00
Directors Loan Account 37,200 00 37,200 00
Cash held by Liguidator 7,800 00 7,800 00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 45,060 00

Signature W“ Date 3/’ O / ‘ 4[_




Glencorse Communications Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 October 2014

A1 - Summary of Liabiliies

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} 45,060 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 45,080 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
45,060 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 45,060 0C¢
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 45,060 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 45,060 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 200 00
HM Revenue & Customs (CT) 115,196 00
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 6,000 00
121,396 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) {76,336 00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {76,336 Q0)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00
100 00
Estimated total deﬂc%urplus as regards members (76,436 00)

Signature

W Date 03“0(/ IZ/’

{




209l #LOZ J2q0R0 20

L0 EL0Z JBA DS SdI

| Jo | 9beg

ainjeubis

00°96¢€°'LZL Buijelo] seuyug g
000 Y16 £35 ‘uopuon ‘afefa yiesyoelg ‘esnoH axeg PIO aYL 2§ 88100UB|D-PlEUCOIN ddojauad SI H0OY
000 Y16 £35 'uopuoT 'sBe(liA YieayyoRg ‘@SNoH exeq pIO dUL OS 9SI03UB|D) pIAE] JN 0094
rro
000 919 ‘weybuiwng ‘peoy As|beH ¢g ‘erenbg 1eqos ‘pZrgl X0g Od ‘swieln Asuepunpay 2011495 sluswied Aouepunpay 00MD
00 96L'SLL avs 049 ‘mobsels) ‘16662 x0d Od 'e8v0S suonesado 10 (1D) @s10x3 % swoisny WH £O0HD
00 000'9 avl 27 'leodisni] 1eang sawer ‘asnoy UeiBay ‘100]4 YI§ ‘HUN ASUBAoSU] [BUOEN (LA} swoisno g enuaaay WH LOHD
000 HNE LAMN ‘UopuoT ‘peoy uoisn3 9gg iemo| uoisng oo Yig| ‘ealy uopuoT jeijuag Swiosng g snusasy WH QOHO
00 002 dDZ NZD3 ‘uopuoT ‘skely unsny g2 0D 3 Sjsndeq 1082
00.0 XV0 £3S ‘uopuoT ‘yieayyoe|g ‘s|ep Inbues) 9| ‘yaueig sbe|ia yieasyxoelg 9id Yueg sfejoleg 004d0
3 ssappy aweN Kay

sioypal) Auedwon - g
pajlwiT SUoEIIUNWWOS) 9SI02UI|5)
oD ®RBdBuUULg |1 §




$;o;mo

£0 91 $L0Z 490100 20 01LOZ 487 TS Sd L jo | aBeg

S NLTO ainjeusis
ool Buijeyog ssinuy ¢
or 0 or 0 V16 €3S ‘uopuoT ‘abe||IA yieayxde|g ‘@snoH exeq pIo 2yl OS pleuoQo adojauad SIN  OOWH
0 . 0 0c 0 V16 £3S ‘uopuoT ‘abe|liA yieayxoe|g ‘esnoH axeg pio dUL I8 3SIOOUBID HIJN  LODH
or 0 or 0 V16 €3S ‘uopuoT ‘abejjiA yieayxoelg ‘asnoH axeq PO YL DS 8sloaus|g) piaeg N 009OH
jeyoy PYI0 pIO Joid SSa.ppyY aweN Aoy

siapjoyaleys - 9
PajIWIT] SUOIESIUNWWOY) 9SI02UB|D)

o0 Hsuuag 1 s



